has or shares the power to vote or direct the voting thereof, or to dispose or direct the disposition thereof or have the
right to acquire such powers within 60 days. Accordingly, the following table does not include options to purchase our
common stock that are not exercisable within the next 60 days nor does it reflect any shares that any of the named
individuals may acquire in the offering, as described in �Underwriting�Reserved Share Program.�

The address of each director and executive officer shown in the table below is the address of the company, 1075 West
Georgia Street, Suite 2600, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6E 3C9. Except as indicated by the footnotes below, we
believe, based on the information furnished to us, that the persons and entities named in the table below have sole
voting and investment power with respect to all shares of common stock that they beneficially own, subject to
community property laws where applicable.

Immediately Prior to this Offering (1)(2) Immediately After this Offering (3)

Name of Beneficial Owner
Shares
Owned

Percentage
of All

Shares

Common
Units

Owned

Percentage
of All

Shares
and

Common
Units

Shares
Owned

Percentage
of All

Shares

Common
Units

Owned

Percentage
of All

Shares
and

Common
Units

James Farrar(4) 152,269 1.8% �  1.3% 152,169 1.3% �  1.0%
Gregory Tylee(4) 122,202 1.4   �  1.0   122,202 1.1   �  0.8
Anthony Maretic 18,180 0.2   �  0.2   18,180 0.2   �  0.1
Samuel Belzberg(4) 209,069 2.4   1,603,839 15.3   209,069 1.8   1,603,839 12.2
John McLernon 7,527 0.1   �  0.1   7,527 0.1   �  0.1
William Flatt 3,027 0.04   �  0.03   3,027 0.03   �  0.02
Mark Murski 4,000 0.1   �  0.03   4,000 0.03   �  0.03
Stephen Shraiberg 6,527 0.1   80,448 0.7   6,527 0.1   80,448 0.6

All directors and executive
officers as a group
(8 persons) 522,801 6.1% 1,684,287 18.6% 522,801 4.5% 1,684,287 14.9%

* Represents less than 1% of our shares of common stock outstanding upon the closing of this offering.
(1) Based on 8,192,915 shares of common stock outstanding and 3,251,904 common units outstanding as of the date

of this prospectus.

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 245

(2) Share amounts include Mr. Farrar�s 66,990, Mr. Tylee�s 66,990, Mr. Maretic�s 17,864, Mr. Belzberg�s 205,436,
Mr. McLernon�s 1,500, Mr. Flatt�s 1,500 and Mr. Shraiberg�s 1,500 restricted common stock units, which have been
granted but have not vested under the Equity Incentive Plan.